National Aeronautics and
Space Administration

Headquarters ORIGINAL/AGTION COPY TO_AC [Cassell
Washington, DC 20546-00C Info Copy to=tX only: —AA, ETTU, TA
Complete: AP/Ward, CB/Demers
Rec'd in Mailroom._11=3U~-Y3
Suspense No Due Date:
JSC Form 884 (Rev Oct 89)

NOV 23 1993

Reply to Attn of: MB
TO: Johnson Space Center
ATTN: AA/Acting Director
FROM: M/Associate Administrator for Space Flight

SUBJECT: S8STS-61 Official Flight Kit (OFK) and Crewmember
Personal Preference Kits (PPK)

The proposed manifest (Enclosures 1 and 2 to your November 4,
1993, letter) for the STS-61 OFK and the individual crewmembers
PPK’s have been reviewed and are approved for flight. Should
any changes be proposed, please advise the Director, Policy and
Plans, Mr. Tucker.

’“@éﬁm o

Jeremiah W. Pearson III
Enclosure

cc:
G/Mr. Frankle
I/Mr. Clarke
JSC/AC/Ms. Cassell



ITEM NO.

10

il

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS-61

DESCRIPTION

700 STS-61 Embroidered Crew Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags
2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags

10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
10 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags

20 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags

7 NASA Seals (Bronze)
7 NASA Seals (Pewter)
14 Embroidered Space Shuttle Patches

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States:
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Indiana
Kentucky
New York

10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following
States and Countries:

Massachusetts

Missouri

Virginia

Switzerland

United Kingdom

10 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Air Force Flags

5 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags

SPONSOR /PURPOSE

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

+

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Items 12 through 79 are manifested at the request of the STS-61 crew members.

12

13

14

City Flag (3'x5")
School Emblem (18:x24")
Crew and Thermal Systems Division Patch

1

City of Eminence, MO
Henderson ISD, NV

CTSD, JSC, Houston, TX

Fnclosure 2



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Engineering Directorate Patch

Anthrometric Biomechanical Lab Patch
Flight Crew Support Division Decal

Johnson Engineering Corporation Patch

Sky Search Girl Scout Badge

Troop 65 Flag (3'x5")

Auburn University Pewter Seal
Neutral Buoyancy Simulator Patch

T-Shirt

Weightless Environment Training Facility Patch
Hubble Space Telescope Lapel Pin

Endeavour Lapel Pin

Small Book "Traite de la Comete

Small Brochure

Small Booklet

School Flag (3'x5")

Swiss Flag (3'x5")

Automation and Robotics
Division, JSC, Houston, TX

ABL, JSC, Houston, TX
FCSD, JSC, Houston, TX

Johnson Engineering Corp.,
JSC, Houston, TX

Girl Scouts of America,
New York, NY

Boy Scout Troop 65,
Daytona Beach, FL

Auburn University, AL
NBS, MSEC, Huntsville, AL

University of Virginia
Science Education Center,
Charlottesville, VA

WETF, JSC, Houston, TX

St. Thomas the Apostle
Church, Nassau Bay, TX

Endeavour Elementary,
Cocoa Beach, FL

Institut d'Astronomie,
Universite de Lausanne,
Switzerland

Observatoire de Geneve,
Switzerland

Faculte des Sciences,
Geneva Switzerland

Ecole Polytechnique
Federale, Lausanne,
Switzerland

Musee des Suisses de
I'etranger, Coppet,
Switzerland



3%

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Ceramic Plaque (3"x4")

Squadron Patch
Swissair Patch

Swiss-American Flag (3'x3')

Celestial Picture Etched on Copper Plate

La Silla Observatory Agreement

Small Magazine "Orion"

Small Aluminum Plate

1 Prism Set

Piece of the Matterhorn

Squadron Patch

Empire Test Pilot's School Patch

City Flag (3'x3")

University Flag (3'x5")

Power Squadron Pennant

School Banner

Book Cover

Norwegian Postal Flag (2'x3')

Brigade d'Aviation 31,
Switzerland

Escadrille 2, Switzerland
Swissair, Switzerland
CIBA-GEIGY, Switzerland
European Southern
Observatory, Garching,
Germany

La Silla Observatory, Chile

Societe Suisse d'Astronomie,
Switzerland

HST Science Institute,
Baltimore, MD

HST European Coordi-
nation Facility, Garching,
Germany

Alpine Museum,' Zermatt,
Switzerland

Escadrille 5, Switzerland

ETPS, Boscombe Down,
England

City of Vevey, Switzerland

University of Lausanne,
Switzerland

Houston Power Squadron,
Houston, TX

St. Mary's Catholic School,
League City, TX

American Philosophical
Society, Houston, TX

S. S. Staveness Historical
Foundation, Bergen,
Norway



50-

al

52

53

54

8o

56

a7

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Piece of the Matterhorn

Cassette

Small Book

Small Book

Boy Scout Neckerchief

Society Banner (3'x3')

Kinkaid Sports Letter

Explorers Club Banner (2'x3")

Amberst College Banner (3'x3')

Class Patch

Small Association Flag

Outstanding Graduate Medallion

Outstanding Graduate Medallion

Shuttle Avionics Integration Laboratory Patch

Small Packet of Tomato Seeds

Bedford High School Emblem

Zermatt Mountain Guides
Bureau, Switzerland

British Broadcasting Corp.
Sound Archives Library,
London, England

Leicester University,
England

Leicester Space Center,
England

Leicestershire Boy Scout
Council, England

Jules Verne Society, Paris,
France

Kinkaid School, Houston,
TX

The Explorers Club, New
York, NY

Ambherst College, MA

USAF Test Pilot School
Class 93A, Edwards AFB, CA

Noncommissioned
Officers Association,
Colorado Springs, CO

Air Force Institute of
Technology, Wright
Patterson AFB, OH

Air Force Institute of
Technology, Association of
Graduates, Wright
Patterson AFB, OH

SAIL, JSC, Houston, TX

Bedford North Lawrence
Vocational School, IN

Bedford North Lawrence
High School, IN



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

i

76

77

78

73

80

81

Boy Scout Neckerchief

Small Packet of Persimmon Seeds
School Pennant

School Button

School Pennant

T-Shirt

First Year Pin

School Pennant

Gold Astronaut Pin
Air Force Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin
Gold Astronaut Pin
Gold Astronaut Pin
Air Force Wings
1 (6"x8") Plaque

2500 Hubble Space Telescope Patches
150 HST Flight Systems and Servicing Project Patches

Items 82 and 83 are manifested at the request of the U.S. Air Force

82

25 STS-61 Embroidered Crew Patches
12 Civil Air Patrol Patches

12 USO Patches

1 Set of USAF Pilot Wings

21 Military Insignia

Boy Scout Troop 305,
Bedford, IN

Mitchell High Science
Department, IN

Parkview Elementary
School, IN

Fayetteville Elementary
School, IN

Oolitic Elementary School,
IN

Needmore Elementary
School, IN

American Motorcyclist
Assoc., Westerfield, OH

Wilmette Junior High
School, IL

Agency Presentat}on Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Royal Astronomical
Society, New Zealand

GSEC Presentation Items

USAF Presentation Items



o

84

85

86

87

16 Small (4"x6") white Space Command Flags
13 Small (4"x6") NORAD Flags

54 Small (4"x6") Blue Space Command Flags
4 Small U.S. Air Force Flags

5 Kennedy Space Center Brass Etchings

158 Small (4"x6") Flags of Various States and Nations
Small Packet of Douglas Fir Seeds

20 Silver Snoopy Pins
20 Small (4"x6") Endeavour Flags

USAF Presentation Items

KSC Presentation Items

IMAX Space Technology,
Houston, TX

Centennial Elementary
School, Scio, OR

Rockwell International
Presentation Items



