National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, DC 20546-000 ORIGINAL/ACTION COPY TO AC/Cassell Info Copy to Ltr only: AA, ECCO,

AP/Ward, CB/Demers Complete:

11-30-93 Rec'd in Mailroom___

Suspense No ... - Due Date:

JSC Form 684 (Rev Oct 89)

NOV 23 1993

Reply to Attn of:

MB

TO:

Johnson Space Center

ATTN: AA/Acting Director

FROM:

M/Associate Administrator for Space Flight

SUBJECT:

STS-61 Official Flight Kit (OFK) and Crewmember

Personal Preference Kits (PPK)

The proposed manifest (Enclosures 1 and 2 to your November 4, 1993, letter) for the STS-61 OFK and the individual crewmembers PPK's have been reviewed and are approved for flight. any changes be proposed, please advise the Director, Policy and Plans, Mr. Tucker.

Jeremiah W. Pearson III

Enclosure

CC:

G/Mr. Frankle

I/Mr. Clarke

JSC/AC/Ms. Cassell

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-61

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE	
1	700 STS-61 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items	
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
3	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
4	2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
5	10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 10 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
6	20 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
7	7 NASA Seals (Bronze) 7 NASA Seals (Pewter) 14 Embroidered Space Shuttle Patches	Agency Presentation Items	
8	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States: Alabama Arkansas Florida Indiana Kentucky New York	Agency Presentation Items	
9	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: Massachusetts Missouri Virginia Switzerland United Kingdom	Agency Presentation Items	
10	10 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Air Force Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
11	5 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags	Agency Presentation Items	
Items 12 through 79 are manifested at the request of the STS-61 crew members.			
12	City Flag (3'x5')	City of Eminence, MO	
13	School Emblem (18:x24")	Henderson ISD, NV	
14	Crew and Thermal Systems Division Patch	CTSD, JSC, Houston, TX	

15	Engineering Directorate Patch	Automation and Robotics Division, JSC, Houston, TX
16	Anthrometric Biomechanical Lab Patch	ABL, JSC, Houston, TX
17	Flight Crew Support Division Decal	FCSD, JSC, Houston, TX
18	Johnson Engineering Corporation Patch	Johnson Engineering Corp., JSC, Houston, TX
19	Sky Search Girl Scout Badge	Girl Scouts of America, New York, NY
20	Troop 65 Flag (3'x5')	Boy Scout Troop 65, Daytona Beach, FL
21	Auburn University Pewter Seal	Auburn University, AL
22	Neutral Buoyancy Simulator Patch	NBS, MSFC, Huntsville, AL
23	T-Shirt	University of Virginia Science Education Center, Charlottesville, VA
24	Weightless Environment Training Facility Patch	WETF, JSC, Houston, TX
25	Hubble Space Telescope Lapel Pin	St. Thomas the Apostle Church, Nassau Bay, TX
26	Endeavour Lapel Pin	Endeavour Elementary, Cocoa Beach, FL
27	Small Book "Traite de la Comete"	Institut d'Astronomie, Universite de Lausanne, Switzerland
28	Small Brochure	Observatoire de Geneve, Switzerland
29	Small Booklet	Faculte des Sciences, Geneva Switzerland
30	School Flag (3'x5')	Ecole Polytechnique Federale, Lausanne, Switzerland
31	Swiss Flag (3'x5')	Musee des Suisses de l'etranger, Coppet, Switzerland

32	Ceramic Plaque (3"x4")	Brigade d'Aviation 31, Switzerland
33	Squadron Patch	Escadrille 2, Switzerland
34	Swissair Patch	Swissair, Switzerland
35	Swiss-American Flag (3'x3')	CIBA-GEIGY, Switzerland
36	Celestial Picture Etched on Copper Plate	European Southern Observatory, Garching, Germany
37	La Silla Observatory Agreement	La Silla Observatory, Chile
38	Small Magazine "Orion"	Societe Suisse d'Astronomie, Switzerland
39	Small Aluminum Plate	HST Science Institute, Baltimore, MD
40	1 Prism Set	HST European Coordination Facility, Garching, Germany
41	Piece of the Matterhorn	Alpine Museum, Zermatt, Switzerland
42	Squadron Patch	Escadrille 5, Switzerland
43	Empire Test Pilot's School Patch	ETPS, Boscombe Down, England
44	City Flag (3'x3')	City of Vevey, Switzerland
45	University Flag (3'x5')	University of Lausanne, Switzerland
46	Power Squadron Pennant	Houston Power Squadron, Houston, TX
47	School Banner	St. Mary's Catholic School, League City, TX
48	Book Cover	American Philosophical Society, Houston, TX
49	Norwegian Postal Flag (2'x3')	S. S. Staveness Historical Foundation, Bergen, Norway

50	Piece of the Matterhorn	Zermatt Mountain Guides Bureau, Switzerland
51	Cassette	British Broadcasting Corp. Sound Archives Library, London, England
52	Small Book	Leicester University, England
53 .	Small Book	Leicester Space Center, England
54	Boy Scout Neckerchief	Leicestershire Boy Scout Council, England
55	Society Banner (3'x3')	Jules Verne Society, Paris, France
56	Kinkaid Sports Letter	Kinkaid School, Houston, TX
57	Explorers Club Banner (2'x3')	The Explorers Club, New York, NY
58	Amherst College Banner (3'x3')	Amherst College, MA
59	Class Patch	USAF Test Pilot School Class 93A, Edwards AFB, CA
60	Small Association Flag	Noncommissioned Officers Association, Colorado Springs, CO
61	Outstanding Graduate Medallion	Air Force Institute of Technology, Wright Patterson AFB, OH
62	Outstanding Graduate Medallion	Air Force Institute of Technology, Association of Graduates, Wright Patterson AFB, OH
63	Shuttle Avionics Integration Laboratory Patch	SAIL, JSC, Houston, TX
64	Small Packet of Tomato Seeds	Bedford North Lawrence Vocational School, IN
65	Bedford High School Emblem	Bedford North Lawrence High School, IN

	66	Boy Scout Neckerchief	Boy Scout Troop 305, Bedford, IN
	67	Small Packet of Persimmon Seeds	Mitchell High Science Department, IN
	68	School Pennant	Parkview Elementary School, IN
	69	School Button	Fayetteville Elementary School, IN
	70	School Pennant	Oolitic Elementary School, IN
	71	T-Shirt	Needmore Elementary School, IN
	72	First Year Pin	American Motorcyclist Assoc., Westerfield, OH
	73	School Pennant	Wilmette Junior High School, IL
	74	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
	75	Air Force Wings	Agency Presentation Item
	76	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
	77	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
	78	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
	79	Air Force Wings	Agency Presentation Item
	80	1 (6"x8") Plaque	Royal Astronomical Society, New Zealand
	81	2500 Hubble Space Telescope Patches 150 HST Flight Systems and Servicing Project Patches	GSFC Presentation Items
Items 82 and 83 are manifested at the request of the U.S. Air Force			
	82	25 STS-61 Embroidered Crew Patches 12 Civil Air Patrol Patches 12 USO Patches 1 Set of USAF Pilot Wings 21 Military Insignia	USAF Presentation Items

16 Small (4"x6") White Space Command Flags 13 Small (4"x6") NORAD Flags 54 Small (4"x6") Blue Space Command Flags 4 Small U.S. Air Force Flags	USAF Presentation Items
5 Kennedy Space Center Brass Etchings	KSC Presentation Items
158 Small (4"x6") Flags of Various States and Nations	IMAX Space Technology, Houston, TX
Small Packet of Douglas Fir Seeds	Centennial Elementary School, Scio, OR
20 Silver Snoopy Pins 20 Small (4"x6") Endeavour Flags	Rockwell International Presentation Items
	 13 Small (4"x6") NORAD Flags 54 Small (4"x6") Blue Space Command Flags 4 Small U.S. Air Force Flags 5 Kennedy Space Center Brass Etchings 158 Small (4"x6") Flags of Various States and Nations Small Packet of Douglas Fir Seeds 20 Silver Snoopy Pins

*

×